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WELCOME LETTER

Dear Participant,

Congratulations for your selection as an All-American for the USA Softball All-American Games. We know
that you have worked hard and you should be extremely proud of this accomplishment. Designation to a
USA Softball All-American team is the highest honor a player can receive and instantly brands a player as
one of the top athletes in the United States.

It is an honor and privilege to wear USA across your chest and be branded an All-American by USA
Softball, the National Governing Body of Softball in the United States. You have been selected by USA
Softball to represent your region at this exciting event.

The information in this packet should answer most of your questions regarding this tournament.
Everything from hotel arrangements to opening ceremonies and tentative game schedules are included.
Please read this packet carefully and, if you still have questions, give us a call or send us an email. We love
hearing from you so please don’t hesitate to contact our office.

We welcome you to Oklahoma City and promise to make this event enjoyable for your team and fans.
Good luck in our tournament and should you have further questions, please contact us at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

USA Softball
All-American Games Committee

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
WWW.USASOFTBALLALLAMERICANGAMES.COM
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USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

TRAVEL INFORMATION

Expenses:

Location:

Flights:
Arrival:
Departure:

Hotels:

Rental Cars:

Travel Service:

Players are responsible for travel, lodging, meals and any other accommodations
and related expenses for this event unless otherwise communicated by your Region.

All events related to the tournament will be located at USA Softball Hall of Fame
Stadium, 2801 NE 50th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73111.

The closest airport is the Will Rogers Airport located in Oklahoma City, OK.
All players must be available beginning on Friday August 13h at 8:00am.
The Championship Game is tentatively scheduled for Sunday August 15h, at 6:00pm

You are welcome to book any hotel you wish, this is not a Stay to Play event. Some
regions have designated hotels, please check with your region representative if you
wish to stay together. USA Softball has Blocked Rooms for this event

Please contact:
Andrea Mckee- amckee@usasoftball.com 405-425-3463

USA Softball has National Discounts available to you at the following companies:
Enterprise - Discount Code: NA51AS9
Hertz - Discount Code: 93614

If you would like one-on-one assistance with your travel, please contact Journey
House Travel and they can assist you with your flights. Make sure to mention you
are with USA Softball.

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

Coaches:

Headshots:

Uniforms:

Equipment:

Team Meeting:

Photos:

Team Practices:

Player Camp:

All coaches must be background checked through USA Softball and display their
card while on the field or in the dugout.

Each participant MUST submit a headshot to the tournament to be used in the
Tournament Program. Headshots must be uploaded to the tournament website

Each player will be given two USA Softball All-American jerseys. Numbers will
be randomly assigned. It is the responsibility of the player to bring the following:

- White Pants
- Red Socks
- Navy Socks

Each coach will be given two USA Softball All-American coaches shirts. Coaches
must wear khaki colored shorts or pants.

Each participant is responsible for their own equipment as none will be provided by
the tournament. All catchers should bring their own catchers gear.

Your team will have a scheduled team meeting on Friday Morning . This should be
used as an opportunity to get to know the girls on your team and your coaches.

There will be a professional photographer on site taking individual and team
photos. All players should wear their navy uniforms, white pants and navy socks.
The website for the photographer is www.yspn.com.

Your team will have a short scheduled team practice on Friday This will
be used as an opportunity for your coaches to quickly evaluate player talent and for
pitchers and catchers to get used to each other.

The Player Camp is Powered By Softball Factory. Each region will be assigned
to a time slot to work out with the Softball Factory Instructors. Parents will

receive a brief informational seminar about college recruiting. This is an OPTIONAL
event and will occur on Thursday evening. Location and time will be determined at
later date.

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
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USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

SCHEDULE

Thursday August -12

1:00pm - 8:00pm

Coach Check -In-

Friday, August 14 -

8:00am - 2:00pm

8:00am - 2:00pm

3:00pm-4:00pm

4:00pm - 9:30pm

Saturday, August 14th -

Sunday, August 15th -

OPTIONAL

Optional Team Practices - Must be scheduled by coach.
Team practices can be scheduled at local parks. Not available at HOF
stadium.

Coaches will check in, 15 minutes prior to their teams scheduled camp.
Coaches will pick up Uniforms, Player and Coach Badges and receive
Opening Ceremonies Information

Softball Factory Player Camp
The player camp is an optional opportunity for athletes to get extra
instruction in basic fundamental skills.

3:30pm — 5:30pm R1, R3
4:30pm — 6:30pm R2, R5
5:30pm — 7:30pm R4, R6, R7
6:30pm — 8:30pm R8, R9, R10

All activities at Hall of Fame Stadium

Team USA Q & A Panel + Swag Bag Collection

All rostered players and coaches will be invited into the media room
for a Q & A Session with Members of Team USA. Rostered players and
coaches will be given their swag bags during this time.

Team Practices
Team practices are short 1 hour practices designed to let the coaches
and players become familiar with each other. See next page for times.

Opening Ceremonies
All participants are invited to attend Opening Ceremonies.

Pool Play Games

All teams will participate in two pool play games. Teams will be placed
into the schedule based on a blind draw. Regions will be protected
from playing each other in Pool Play.

Pool Play Games  Pool Play Games Continue

Single Elimination Games bracket based off their seeding in pool
play.

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
WWW.USASOFTBALLALLAMERICANGAMES.COM



USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

SATURDAY CHECK-IN / PRACTICE SCHEDULE

TeamCol orTeam MeeQ n&g A

Region 1 Stars
Region1 Freedom
Region 1 Stripes

Region 2 Stars
Region 2 Stripes

Region 3 Stars
Region 3 Freedom
Region 3 Stripes

Region 4 Stars
Region 4 Stripes

Region 5 Stars
Region 5 Freedom
Region 5 Stripes

Region 6 Stars
Region 4 Eagles

Region 7 Stars
Region 7 Stripes

Region 8 Stars
Region 8 Stipes

Region 9 Stars
Region 4 Freedom

Region 10 Stars
Region 10 Freedom
Region 10 Stripes

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN
ON YOUR OWN

8:00am
8:00am
8:30am

8:30am
9:00am

9:00am
9:30am
9:30am

10:00am
10:00am

10:30am
10:30am
11:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

12:00pm
12:30pm

12:30pm
1:00pm

1:00pm
1:30pm

1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm

9:10am
9:10am
9:10am

9:40am
9:40am

10:00am
10:00am
10:10am

10:30am
10:30am

10:50am
10:50am
10:50am

11:20am

11:20am

11:40am
11:40am

12:00pm
12:00pm

12:20pm
12:20pm

12:40pm
12:40pm
12:40pm

SePsiscitoulPreasc t c el

Field 4
Field 4
Field 3

Field 3
Field 2

Field 2
Field 2
Field 2

Field 3
Field 3

Field 4
Field 4
Field 2

Field 2

Field 3

Field 3
Field 4

Field 4
Field 2

Field 2
Field 3

Field 3
Field 4
Field 4

11:00am
11:30am
11:30am

11:00am
11:30am

11:00am
8:00am
8:30am

8:00am
8:30am

8:00am
8:30am
9:00am

9:30am

9:00am

9:30am
9:00am

9:30am
10:00am

10:30am
10:00am

10:30am
10:00am
10:30am

Opening Ceremonies - 3:00pm

Saturday Night Games - See Pool Play Game Schedule

nf el

Brass$s ckPr ac
11:30am
11:00am
11:00am

11:30am
11:00am

11:30am
8:30am
8:00am

8:30am
8:00am

8:30am
8:00am
9:30am

9:00am

9:30am

9:00am
9:30am

9:00am
10:30am

10:00am
10:30am

10:00am
10:30am
10:00am

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
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USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

These games are ALL played on the
Stadium Field and DO NOT count
towards Pool Pl ay Seeding. This is to
ensure all teams play in the stadium.
Saturday

4:00pm Region 8 Stars Vs. Region 10 Freedom

5:30pm Region 3 Stripes Vs. Region 9 Stars

7:00pm Region 10 Stripes Vs. Region 1 Freedom

Sunday

8:00am Region 7 Stars Vs. Region 8 Stripes

9:30am Region 4 Stripes Vs. Region 1 Stripes

11:00am Region 7 Stripes Vs. Region 2 Star

12:30pm Region 10 Star Vs. Region 3 Star

2:00pm Region 4 Freedom Vs. Region 5 Freedom

3:30pm Region 5 Stars Vs. Region 6 Stars

5:00pm Region 2 Stripes Vs. Region 3 Freedom

6:30pm Region 1 Stars Vs. Region 4 Eagles

8:00pm Region 5 Stripes Vs. Region 4 Stars

Coaches are required to play all team members for these games.
This game was added to allow all players the opportunity to
play on the stadium field. All Players must have at least one
plate appearance.

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
WWW.USASOFTBALLALLAMERICANGAMES.COM



USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

SATURDAY/SUNDAY SEEDED PooL PLAY SCHEDULE

Region 4 —Eagles These games deter mi NRegion®-Stars Pl acement
in the single elim—aatt+en—bracket.
Sat. 4pm Sat. 5:30pm
Field 2 Field 2
Region 8 —Stripes Region 6 - Stars
Sun. 11am n. 1lam Sun. 8am Sun.
- Field 2 POOL %lgieldS I —— Field3 POOL 30am |
Field 3
Region 3 - Stars Region 5—Freedom
Sat. 4pm Sat. 5:30pm
Field 3 Field 3
Region 1 - Stripes Region 3 - Freedom

Region 4-Freedom Region 9 - Stars
Sat. 7:00pm Sun. 8am
Field 2

Field 2

Region 5 - Stars Region 4 - Stars

Sun. un. Sun. Sun.
12:30pm P O O L 230pm 6:30pm P O O L Q;g,opm
Field 2 Field 3 Field 2 Field 3
Region 7 - Stripes Region 10 - Freedom
Sat. 7:00pm Sun. 9:30am
Field 3 Field 2
Region 2 - Stripes Region 1 - Freedom

Region 8§ - Stars Region 1 - Stars

Sun. 2pm Sun. 3:30pm
Field 2

Field 2

Region 10 - Stripes

Region 7 —Stars

Sun. 5pm n. Spm Sun. 8pm un. 8pm
Field 2 P O O L Ell;ield 3 Fieldp2 P O O L [SFie1d3 L
Region 3 - Stripes Region 1 O-Stars
Sun. 2pm Sun. 3:30pm
Field 3 Field 3

Region 5 - Stripes

Region 4 - Stripes

Winners move to the right, losers move to the left. Seeds are determined by place in the Pod. The winner of the game on
the right side of Pod is Seed 1, loser is Seed 2. The winner of the game on the left side of the pod is Seed 3, loser is seed 4.

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
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USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

MONDAY BRACKET SCHEDULE

Pool C - Seed 3

Pool A - Seed 1

11:30am
Field 2

8:00am
Stadium

Pool E - Seed 4

Pool D - Seed 3

3:00pm
Field 2

8:00am
Field 2

Pool F - Seed 4

Pool B - Seed 3

11:30am
Stadium

Pool B - Seed 1

Pool C - Seed 1

11:30am
Field 3

4:45pm
Field 2

Pool D - Seed 1

4:45pm
Stadium

8:00am
Field 3

Pool A - Seed 4

Pool D - Seed 2

3:00pm
Stadium

8:00am
Field 4

Pool E - Seed 2

11:30am
Field 4

Pool F - Seed 2

6:30pm
Stadium

Pool F - Seed 3

9:45am
Stadium

Pool C - Seed 4

Pool A - Seed 3

1:15pm
Field 2
3:00pm
Field 3
1:15pm
Stadium

Pool F - Seed 1

Winner

9:45am
Field 2

Pool B - Seed 4

Pool E - Seed 1

Pool E - Seed 3

9:45am
Field 3

Pool D - Seed 4

Pool A - Seed 2

9:45am
Field 4

Pool B - Seed 2

1:15pm
Field 3
3:00pm
Field 4
1:15pm
Field 4

Pool C - Seed 2

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
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USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

IMPORTANT TOURNAMENT INFORMATION

Uni f or ms : Theteam in the Ist base dugout will always wear Blue. The team in the 3rd base
dugout will always be Red. Athletes need to bring both jerseys to each game

Dugout s: Players and coaches are the only individuals allowed in the dugout. The team listed at
the bottom of the bracket (or listed 2nd) will occupy the third base dugout unless the
team is playing back-to-back.

Coi n FI1 i p Thehometeam and visiting team will be determined by a coin toss when line-ups are
turned in to the home plate umpire prior to the game.

Pl ayi ng RAllpleyigrules and regulations for the tournament will be in accordance with the
2020 USA Softball Official Rules of Softball.

Game Ti me Briday/Saturday game time is 1:15, No new inning.
Sunday game time is 1:30, No new inning.
Please follow the times listed on the official tournament bracket. Game time is forfeit
time. Teams should be prepared to start a game immediately after the proceeding
game is completed in the event that the tournament is running behind schedule.

Li ne Up F Dourmament officials will provide line-up forms for each team. Managers must use First
and Last Names and jersey number when filling out the line-up forms. You should turn
in your line-up cards 15 minutes prior to your next game.

Scor e k e ep GameChanger will be used to scorekeep all games. Fans from home will be able to
follow live play-by-play and real-time stats online. We are using GameChanger for the
purposes of official scorekeeping and for fans to follow the game. We are NOT using
for official stats. Please do not approach scorekeepers to ask about specific plays.

Li vest r e a Alligamgswill be Livestreamed through USA Softball. Link will be available on the
www.usasoftballallamericangames.com. (Subject to availability provided by USA
Softball National Office)

Weat her : In the event of inclement weather, the schedule will be adjusted according to the USA
Softball Code.
Heat : OklahomaQ heat is very hot and humid. Please drink plenty of water in the week

leading up to the event.

Par ki ng: There is no charge for parking and adequate parking at Hall of Fame Stadium. There is
NO overnight parking allowed.

Ad mi s si o0 n Admission will be charged on Friday, Saturday and Sunday is $8per person children
8 & under are free. No advance purchase available. Weekend Passes will be available
Onsitee No Ref unds

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
WWW.USASOFTBALLALLAMERICANGAMES.COM 10



USA SOFTBALL ALL-AMERICAN GAMES

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

Do || have to de?there for Check
Yes, all players must be present for their assigned team meeting and check-in time on Friday.

Can | request my jersey number ?
No, the numbers are randomly assigned and may not be requested.

Are all the games played at the Hal/l of Fame St a
All games will be played at the Hall of Fame Stadium complex, but obviously not all games can be played at
the stadium itself.

|l s there a gif exchange?
The athletes will be getting a USA Softball Swag Bag for their participation in the All-American Games
Tournament but there will be no gift exchanges between teams since they are made up of individual players.

Will there be pin trading?
There will be no official pin trading since the teams are made up of individual players but if players want to
bring their own teamQ@ pins to trade, that is up to them.

Am | guaranteed to play my primary positon?
This event is made up of elite athletes from all over the country. Play time and position will be determined by
the coach. You may be asked to play another position for the benefit of the team.

Who is coaching my team?
Similar to the players, each Region selected the best coaches possible to represent their region. Your coach
should contact you in May.

Who Should | Contact if | am not contacted by my
Please email usaallamericangames@gmail.com and we can put you in touch with your coach.

How was it determined who played who in Pool Pl a
A blind draw was used to place teams into the Pool Play Schedule. Teams were protected from playing their
own Region in Pool Play.

Will we be protected from our Region in Bracket
No. Single elimination bracket will be determined by the seeding from pool play.

Am | Guaranteed to Play at the Stadium Field?
Yes, all teams will play at least one game on the Stadium Field.

USAALLAMERICANGAMES®GMAIL.COM
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